# OP \$390.00 97196829

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM800791

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2021

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CareCore National, LLC		12/10/2021	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	eviCore healthcare MSI, LLC	
Street Address:	400 Buckwalter Place Blvd.	
City:	Bluffton	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29910	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97196829	FAMILYPATH
Serial Number:	90321319	EVICORE SMARTCHOICE LAB
Serial Number:	90047005	EVICORE
Serial Number:	90274108	EVICORE SAVE
Registration Number:	5018789	EVICORE HEALTHCARE INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5014039	EVICORE HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	5018778	EVICORE HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	5018777	EVICORE HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	5014035	EVICORE HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	5014034	EVICORE HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	4708093	UPADS
Registration Number:	4641387	CARECORE
Registration Number:	5955984	EVICORE INTELLIPATH
Registration Number:	6211778	EVICORE ONCONNECT
Registration Number:	6640111	FAMILYPATH

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

900763663

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008034 FRAME: 0752

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 615 782 2200

**Email:** alexandra.mackay@stites.com

Correspondent Name: Alexandra MacKay
Address Line 1: 401 Commerce Street

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alexandra MacKay

SIGNATURE: /Alex/

**DATE SIGNED:** 04/05/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Evicore Healthcare MSI, LLC-TN-Merger#page1.tif source=Evicore Healthcare MSI, LLC-TN-Merger#page2.tif source=Evicore Healthcare MSI, LLC-TN-Merger#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008034 FRAME: 0753



# Division of Business Services Department of State

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

eviCore healthcare MSI, LLC 400 BUCKWALTER PLACE BLVD BLUFFTON, SC 29910-5150 December 17, 2021

Control # 298131

Effective Date:

12/31/2021

**Document Receipt** 

Receipt #: 6781188

Filing Fee:

\$100.00

Payment-Check/MO - CAPITAL FILING SERVICE INC, NASHVILLE, TN

\$100.00

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF MERGER**

CareCore National, LLC (NEW YORK) (Qualified Non-survivor)

merged into eviCore healthcare MSI, LLC (TENNESSEE) (Qualified Survivor)

This will acknowledge the filing of the attached Articles of Merger with an effective date as indicated above.

When corresponding with this office or submitting documents for filing, please refer to the control number given above.

You must also file this document in the office of the Register of Deeds in the county where the entity has its principal office if such principal office is in Tennessee.

Tre Hargett Secretary of State

Processed By: Carol Dickerson

REEL: 008034 FRAME: 0754

**FILED** 

# **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

of

# CARECORE NATIONAL, LLC (a New York limited liability company) INTO

# EVICORE HEALTHCARE MSI, LLC

(a Tennessee limited liability company)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 48-249-702 of the Tennessee Revised Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned hereby submits this Certificate of Merger and states as follows:

- The name of the merging entity is CareCore National, LLC, a limited liability company that was formed under the laws of the State of New York on January 12, 2001 (the "Merging Company").
- The name of the surviving limited liability company is eviCore healthcare MSI, LLC, a limited liability company that was formed under the laws of the State of Tennessee on July 28, 1995 (the "Surviving Company"). The principal executive office of the Surviving Company is 400 Buckwalter Place Blvd., Bluffton, SC 29910.
- An Agreement and Plan of Merger was approved and executed by the Merging Company and the Surviving Company as of August 18, 2021.
  - 4. The Surviving Company is a limited liability company.
- This Certificate of Merger shall be effective at 10:59 p.m., Central Standard Time, on December 31, 2021.
- A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the place of business of the Surviving Company located at 400 Buckwalter Place Blvd., Bluffton, SC 29910.
- A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company upon request and without cost to any member of the Surviving Company or to any shareholder of the Merging Company.

[The Following Page is the Signature Page.]

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008034 FRAME: 0755 DATED this 10th day of December, 2021.

eviCore healthcare MSI, LLC,

a Tennessee limited liability company

Name: David J. Smith

Title: President

CareCore National, LLC,

a New York limited liability company

Name: David J. Smith

Title: President

32034200.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008034 FRAME: 0756